

## ESTABLISHMENT ORDER No.19/2020

Dated: Shillong, the 02<sup>nd</sup> of July, 2020

## Subject: Transfer, Posting & Adjustment in the grade of Superintendent - reg

The following transfer, posting & adjustment in the grade of Superintendent of Central GST & Central Excise Shillong are hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders.

Sl.No.	Name	Current Charge	New Charge	Additional Charge
1.	Smti Amabilis Nongbri	CIU - VIG	CIU VIG	TAR
2.	Shri Biplab Purkayastha	Systems Hqrs. & Anti	Technical,	Systems Hqrs.
		Evasion (Additional	Shillong Division	1
		Charge)	- 11	

This issues with the approval of the Commissioner, Central GST & Central Excise Commissionerate, Shillong.

## (Jitesh Kumar Jain) Deputy Commissioner (P&V) Dated: 2 JUL 2020

146

## C.No.II(39)5/ET-III/2017/2734-2765

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Commissioner, Central GST & Central Excise Commissionerate, Shillong.
- 2. The Joint Commissioner, Central GST & Central Excise Commissionerate, Shillong.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, CGST & CX Commissionerate, Shillong Division II.
- The Deputy/ Assistant Commissioner (P&V/TAR/Anti Evasion), Central GST & Central Excise Commissionerate, Shillong.
- 5. The Superintendent (Adm.) CGST & CX Commissionerate, Shillong Division II.
- 6. The A.C.A.O., Central GST & Central Excise Commissionerate, Shillong.
- The Branch in Charge \_\_\_\_\_\_, Central GST & Central Excise Commissionerate, Shillong.
- 8. Shri Biplap Purkayastha/ Smt. Amabilis Nongbri, Superintendent for compliance.
- 9. Guard File.

10210712020

(Jitesh Kumar Jain) Deputy Commissioner (P&V)